Tuotot/kulut €

Tammikuu-Joulukuu 2022

210 Sivistystoimi

Summatasot: Vastuualue

2110 Koulutoimi/hallinto
Tuotot

Kulut

Netto

2210 Peruskoulut
Tuotot

Kulut

Netto

2310 Lukio
Tuotot
Kulut

Netto

2380 Varhaiskasvatus
Tuotot

Kulut

Netto

2510 Kansalaisopisto
Tuotot

Kulut

Netto

2530 Kirjasto
Tuotot

Kulut

Netto

2600 Vapaa aika
Tuotot

Kulut

Netto

RAPORTTI YHTEENSA
Tuotot

Kulut

Netto

TA + muutos

0
-155220
-155220

196900
-4373498
-4176598

30000
-481744
451744

165500
-2302702
-2137202

-50078
-50078

0
-175547
-175547

7200
-283073
-275873

399600
-7821862
-7422262

Toteutunut
2022

0
-177847
-177847

501469
-4475378
-3973910

124259
-481045
-356786

221309
-2240198
-2018890

-55221
-55221

0
-185945
-185945

5834
-275363
-269529

852871
-7890998
-7038127

Ta-Tot.2022

22627
22627

-304569
101880
-202688

-94259
-699
-94958

-55809
-62504
-118312

5143
5143

10398
10398

1366
-7710
-6344

-453271
69136
-384135

TA-%

114,6
114,6

254,7
102,3
95,1

414,2
99,9
79

133,7
97,3
94,5

110,3
110,3

105,9
105,9

81
97,3
97,7

213,4
100,9
94,8

18.1.2023

Toteutunut
2021

0
-163826
-163826

212038
-4477332
-4265294

103193
-616864
-513672

156241
-2174346
-2018105

-40619
-40619

0
-166419
-166419

5299
-297831
-292532

476770
-7937238
-7460468






